## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Yi Wang	05/22/2009
Ludovic de Rochefort	06/02/2009
Bryan Kressler	05/27/2009
Tian Liu	05/22/2009
Pascal Spincemaille	05/22/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Cornell University
Street Address:	Cornell Center for Technology, Enterprise & Commercialization ("CCTEC")
Internal Address:	395 Pine Tree Road, Suite 310
City:	Ithaca
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14850

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US0942005

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)616-5700

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

312-616-5600 Phone: email@leydig.com Email:

Correspondent Name: LEYDIG, VOIT & MAYER, LTD.

Address Line 1: TWO PRUDENTIAL PLAZA, SUITE 4900

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601-6731

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 704754

REEL: 022947 FRAME: 0261

180 NORTH STETSON AVENUE Address Line 2:

500908807

**PATENT** 

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John B. Conklin
Total Attachments: 6 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif source=Assignment#page6.tif	

PATENT REEL: 022947 FRAME: 0262

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, We,

Yi Wang, a United States citizen residing at 465 Main Street, Apt. 7H, New York, New York 10044, U.S.A.;

**Ludovic de Rochefort**, a citizen of France residing at 17, Rue Paul Bert, 92120 Montrouge, France;

Bryan Kressler, a United States citizen residing at 1521 Laguna St., Apt. 208, Santa Barbara, California 93101, U.S.A.;

Liu. T.L.

420 E70th street

Tian Lu, a citizen of the People's Republic of China residing at 455 Main Street, #7T, New York, New York 10044, U.S.A.; and \$372 New York, NY (0021

Pascal Spincemaille, a citizen of Belgium residing at 455 Main Street, #7T, New York, New York 10044, U.S.A.,

have invented certain new and useful improvements in TOOL FOR ACCURATE QUANTIFICATION IN MOLECULAR MRI, for which an application for Letters Patent was filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty in an international patent application designating the United States which was filed on April 28, 2009, under Application No. PCT/US2009/042005;

AND WHEREAS, Cornell University, with its principal place of business at Cornell Center for Technology, Enterprise & Commercialization ("CCTEC"), 395 Pine Tree Road, Suite 310, Ithaca, New York 14850, U.S.A., is entitled to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Cornell University, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said Cornell University, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

2131879.2

Page 1 of 4

PATENT REEL: 022947 FRAME: 0263 WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE the Assignee to insert in this assignment document the filing date and application number of the application if the date and number are unavailable at the time this document is executed.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said Cornell University, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said Cornell University, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

of May, IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF	F, I hereunto set my hand and seal this day
	Yi Wang
STATE OF	:SS
This $\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}}$ day of $\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{E}_{\mathcal{L}}}$	, 2009, before me personally came the own as the individual who executed the same of
NOTARY FOR A STATE OF NEW YORK  NOTARY FOR A STATE OF NEW YORK	Motary Public  Gommission expires on 9/17/20/1
IN TESTIMONY WHEREON of, 2009.	F, I hereunto set my hand and seal this day
	Ludovic de Rochefort
Date	Witness
Date	Witness

WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE the Assignee to insert in this assignment document the filing date and application number of the application if the date and number are unavailable at the time this document is executed.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said Cornell University, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said Cornell University, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

		I hereunto set my hand and seal this day
OI	, 2009	
		Yi Wang
STATE OF		:SS
above-named Yi W	day of day of ang, to me personally know the purposes therein s	, 2009, before me personally came the wn as the individual who executed the same of set forth.
		Notary Public Commission expires on
IN T of Jame		I hereunto set my hand and seal this day
<u>02/06/09</u> Date		Ludovic de Rochefort  Guilleranien  Witness
02/06/05 Date		Witness

4749	
of May IN TESTIMONY WHER	EOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this $27$ day
,	proffman
	Bryan Kressler
STATE OF <u>California</u> COUNTY OF <u>Santa Barbara</u>	·SS
This 27 day of May	, 2009, before me personally came the onally known as the individual who executed the
STEPHEN BALFOUR-RITCHIE Commission # 1805056 Notery Public - California Santa Barbara County My Comm. Expires Jul 9, 2012	Notary Public Commission expires on July 9, 2012
	EOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this day
	Tian Lu
STATE OF	:SS
This day of above-named Tian Lu, to me personally his/her own free will for the purposes the	, 2009, before me personally came the known as the individual who executed the same of erein set forth.
	Notary Public Commission expires on

This 22 day of Mc, 2009, before me personally came the above-named Tian Lu, to me personally known as the individual who executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

JOAN FALCIANO

NOTARY FURITO- FTATE OF NEW YORK

Nº 015451744 5

ವಿಜನ ಕೆ ಆರ್. In Bronx County

My Commission Expires September 17, 2013

Page 3 of 4

**PATENT** 

Notary Public Commission expires on 111 301

REEL: 022947 FRAME: 0267

of Mou , 2009	reunto set my hand and seal this 22 day
	Pascal Spincemaille
STATE OF No. 44/2 COUNTY OF Manx	_ :SS
This day of Mc, above-named Pascal Spincemaille, to me personall the same of his/her own free will for the purposes t	
	ever telcom
JOAN FALCIANO NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW YORK No. 01FA6174405 Qualitied in Bronx County My Commission Expires September 17, 2013	Motary Public Commission expires on

**RECORDED: 07/13/2009**